
cho11!1 Canara Bank 

(e-Syndicate) 

(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKlNG) 

CANARA BANK, SME NANGLOI BRANCH {19015), WEST DELHl-110041 

PH-9739304322, Email: cb19015@canarabank.com 

(Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Properties) 

SALE NOTICE 

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Properties under the Securitization and Reconstruction of 

Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Ruic 8 (6) of the 

Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) that the 

below described immovable/movable property/ies mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the 

SYMBOLIC POSSESSION of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of CANARA BANK, SME 

• NANGLOI BRANCH {19015), NEW DELHl-110041, will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and" 

Whatever there is" on 29/01/2024, for recovery of Rs. 31,20,278.08 (Rupees Thirty One Lakh Twenty 

Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Eight and Eight Paisa Only) liability as on 28/12/2023 plus interests and other 

charges thereon (reduced by any recovery made in the account thereafter) due to the SME NANG LO[ 

BRANCH of Canara Bank from M/s YADAV DAIRY. (Borrower). 

The reserve price will be Rs. 77.97 Lakh and the earnest money deposit will be Rs. 8 Lakh /-

The Earnest Money Deposit shall be deposited on or before 24/01/2024 at 5:00 pm. 

Description of property: 

PROPERTY BEARING NO. B-99, OUT OF KHASRA NO. 77/1, SITUATED IN 

VILLAGE MUNDKA, KNOWS AS SWARAN PARK, MUNDKA, DELI-II -110041" 

in the name of MRS. SAROJ DEVI W/O MR. RAM NIWAS YADAV. 

Boundaries: 

As per Deed 

North : Plot of Mr. Mahabir 

South: Gali 

East : Plot of Mr. Hans Raj 

West: Gali 

As per Actual 

Plot No.B-l 00 

20 ft wide Road 

Other Property 

15 ft wide Road 

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale please refer the link ''E-Auction" provided in Canara Bank's 

website (www.canarabank.com) or may contact Authorized Officer at CANARA BANK, SME NANGLOI 

BRANCH (19015), WEST DELHl-110041, during office hours on any working day. 

Date: 28/12/2023 

Place: DELHI 

<mR7 df<'l:i/For CANARABANK 

atia,~. hiet nager 
INanQloi. 0e/hi•11004 

AUTI IORISED OFFICER 
1 

CANARA BANK 

(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING) 

CANARA BANK, SME NANGLOI BRANCH (19015), WEST DELHl-110041 

PH-9739304322, Email: cb19015@canarabank.com 



cba1~1 a~ Canara Bank 

(a-Syndicate) 

(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING) 

CANARA BANK, SME NANGLOI BRANCH {19015), WEST DELHl-110041 
PH-9739304322, Email: cb19015@canarabank.com 

DETAILED TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE SALE NOTICE 
Name and Address of the Secured Creditor CANARA BANK, SME NANGLOI BRANCH (19015), 

WEST DELHl-110041 
PH-9739304322, Email: cb 19015@canarabank.com 

Name and Address of the Borrower(s)/ MIS Y ADA V DAIRY 
Guarantor(s): 

H NO - 8-99, SAWARN PARK-1, 
MUNDAKA NANGLOI DELHI-41 

Total liabilities as on 28/12/2023 Rs. 3 1,20,278.08 (Rupees Thirty One Lakh Twenty 
Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Eight and Eight Paisa 
Only) + interest & other charges thereon (reduced by 
any recovery made in the account thereaffer) 

Mode of Auction Online Electronic Bidding 

Details of Auction service provider M/s Canbank Computer Services Ltd Email id: 
eauction@ccsl.co.in CCSL contact details: Mr. 
Pakhare DD/ Mr. Ramesh TH, Contact no. 
9480691777,8553643144 

Date & Time of Auction 29/01/2024, 11.00 am to 01:00pm (with 
unlimited extension of 5 minutes duration each till the 
conclusion of the sale.) 

Place of Auction htt12s://indianbankseauction.com 

Reserve Price and Earnest Money Deposit 
Reserve Price: Rs. 77.97 Lakh 

EMD: Rs. 8 Lakh 

Outstanding dues of local self Government NOT KNOWN 

Other terms and conditions: 

a) Auction/bidding shall be only through "Online Electronic Bidding" through the website https://indianbankseauction.com. Bidders are advised to go through the website for detailed terms before taking part in the e-auction sale proceedings. 

b) The property can be inspected, with Prior Appointment with Authorised Officer, on 05/12/2023, at 11 :00 am to 1.00 pm. 

c) The property will be sold for the price which is more than the Reserve Price and the participating bidders may improve their offer fu1ther during auction process. 

(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING) 

CANARA BANK,.SME NANGLOI BRANCH (19015), WEST DELHl-110041 
PH-9739304322, Email: cb19015@canarabank.com 

r 

I 

' 



tl;><>1~1 t;l<tJ Canara Bank 

(e-Syndicate) 

(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING) 

CANARA BANK, SME NANGLOI BRANCH (19015), WEST DELHl-110041 

PH-9739304322, Email: cb19015@canarabank.com 

d) For downloading further details, Process, Compliance and terms & conditions, please visit: 

https://www.canarabank.com, b. website address of our e-Auction service provider:-

https://indianbankseauction.com. Prospective bidder may avail online training on E- auction from the service 

provider Mis Canbank Computer Service Ltd, Contact Person Mr. Pakhare DD/ Mr. Ramesh T H, Contact no. 

9480691777, 8553643144; email: eauction@ccsl.co.in. 

Bidders have to complete following formalities well in Advance: 

Step 1: Bidder/purchaser Registration: Bidder to register on e-auction Platform (link given above) using his 

mobile number and email id 

Step 2: KYC Verification: Bidder to upload requisite KYC documents. KYC documents shall be verified bye-

auction service provider (may take 2 working days). 

Step 3: Transfer of EMO amount to Canara Bank Ale No 209272434 CANARA BANK, SL-OL-RTGS/ NEFT 

, IFSC Code CNRB00 19015 before submitting bids through on line/off-I ine transfer of fund using NEFT/ 

Transfer, using challan. EMO can also be paid by way of Pay Order/Demand Draft in favour of Canara Bank 

Payable at New Delhi. 

Step 4: Bidding Process and Auction Results: Interested Registered Bidders can bid online on e-Auction 

Platform after completing Step 1, 2 and 3. 

Please note that Step 1 to 3 should be completed by bidder well in advance, before e-Auction date. 

Indenting bidders shall hold a valid digital signature certificate and email address. 

Bids shall be submitted through online procedure only. 

e) After payment of the EMO amount, the intending bidders should submit copy of the following 

documents/details on or before 24/01/2024 by 5.00 pm, to CANARA BANK, SME NANGLOI BRANCH (19015), 

WEST DELHl-110041 - 9739304322, Email: cb I 90 I 5@canarnbank.com by hand or by email. 

i) Acknowledgement receipt thereof with UTR No. 

ii) Photocopies of PAN Card, ID Proof and Address proof. However, successful bidder would have to produce 

these documents in original to the Bank at the time of making payment of balance amount of 25% of bid 

amount. 
iii) Bidders Name;Contact No, Address, E Mail Id. 

iv) Bidders Ale details for on line refund of EMO. 

f) Auction price to be submitted shall be above the Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Bidders shall improve 

their offers in multiplies of Rs.1,00,000/- (The amount can be decided by the Authorised Officer depending 

upon the value of the property with a minimum of Rs.50,000/-as incremental valLie). The bidder who submits 

the highest bid (above the Reserve price) on closure of 'Online' auction shall be declared as successful bidder. 

Sale shall be confirmed in favour of the successful bidder, subject to confirmation of the same by the secured 

creditor. 

g) The successful bidder shall deposit 25% of the sale price (inclusive of EMO already paid), immediately on 

declaring him/her as the successful bidder and the balance within 15 days from the date of confirmation of sale 

by the secured creditor. If the successful bidder fails to pay the sale price, the deposit made by him shall be 

forfeited by the Authorised Officer without any notice and property shall forthwith be put up for sale again. 

h) For sale proceeds of Rs. 77.97 Lakh and above, the successful bidder will have to deduct TDS at the rate l % 

on the Sale proceeds and submit the original receipt of TDS certificate to the Bank. 

i) All charges for conveyance, stamp duty/GST registration charges etc., as applicable shall be borne by the 

successful bidder only. 

(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING) 

· CANARA BANK, SME NANGLOI BRANCH (19015), WEST DELHl-110041 

PH-9739304322, Email: cb19015@canarabank.com 



iho1t.!1 Q<n Canara Banl< 

(e-Syndicate) 

(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING) 

CANARA BANK, SME NANGLOI BRANCH (19015), WEST DELHl-110041 
PH-9739304322, Email: cb19015@canarabank.com 

j) Authorised Officer reserves the right to postpone/cancel or vary the terms and conditions of the e-auction 
without assigning any reason thereof. 

k) In case there are bidders who do not have access to the internet but interested in participating the e-auction, 
they can approach to SME NANGLOI Branch who, as a facilitating centre, shall make necessary arrangements. 

I) For further details contact Branch Head- Mr. Alok Kumar Gupta (Mob- 9739304322) or CANARA BANK, 
SME NANGLOI BRANCH (19015), WEST DELHl-110041 PH-9739304322, Email: cbl90l5@canarabank.com 
or the service provider M/s Canbank Computer Service Ltd, Contact Person Mr Pakhare DD/ Mr Ramesh TH, 

Contact no. 948069 l 777, 8553643144; email: eauction@ccsl.co.in. 

SPECIAL INSTRUCTION/CAUTION 
Bidding in the last minutes/seconds should be avoided by the bidders in their own interest. Neither Canara 
Bank nor the Service Provider will be responsible for any lapses/failure (Internet failure, Power failure, etc.) 
on the part of the bidder or vendor in such cases. In order to ward off such contingent situation, bidders are 
requested to make all the necessary arrangements/alternatives such as back -up, power supply and whatever 
else required so that they are able to circumvent such situation and are able to participate in the auction 
successfl,.illv 

,:,~~lM~~-::CTc.l ;,J!"l.0'} 1-t:Q'tt'1,.'l,t7r.-gJq5 /;ti": 1~w ... Ti-Cu.~~..J£tl -to,C.!.t.r---~J ti~ 

:;'ri ;!1.t•~ Q' C O {tlru:'41' - ' 1-... .U11('_ L •h .• l1tl . . J 

CoJnter Nv:1~28/12/2023,12:55 . •-.J:~ D,,.,.... 

- ~JI.Of'l• n~u• .I.UUUlL"~ 
·!O:iJtt~ u-.:v.11 .. 

PI~' ''Ml.' ~- - • , n:.1..l.t.':W't.!., !111ng10l >J•U 

fnn:c~m.riA BAfW-,~ID 
l;;t:20gas,RCG=17 .~ • 

Azt:25. ·,6{CashHa:<:3.% 
<Track oo ~~.indi~t.guv.in) 
<_Dial 1Bff2MbS68) {.:ear ~.asks, Stay Safe) 

-- - - P1acc:-New-Defhi'--- - ~,__ -

_ _D_atc; 28/12/~0_23 

RDElf.-Ol~14lIN IVR:826W1eai1:1 
rn.. ~NGLOI s.a <11e041) 
Counter rti:!:1,2C/12/2e23,12:55 lndiaPost ' 
To:YADAV DAIHY, •• 
PIN:110041, Na.ngloi S.o· 
frm1:CA}m.1A BANK,tID 
Wt: 20gsis, REC= 17_. 0 
Aat:25.9b(Cash)Tax:3,96 
<Trad on w~.indiapo;;t.gov.in> • 
<Dia~ 1~a2b6b&s3> <~ar Masks, _Stay Safe> l 
RDfl10a69150IN IVR:B2bBE10~{81 

®lcfulsim 
r 

~I 

RL ~nor s.o <i10i4n 
CountP.r tic: 1,2Ci12/2023, 12:55 
To:P"1WAtJ ~IJ(.Aa, .. 

Prn:110041, tsngloi S.O 
FrOtl:CAt~'iRA BANK~ND 
Wt:20g~,R£6=17.~ 
A.!tt:25.76{CashlTax:3.?b 
<!rack oo tirlfjlj,i!\diaoost.gav.in> 

India Poot 

<.Di.al 1Se02M6368> <~ar 14.a-;ks, Stay Safe> 
.... -- - - - - - - - - -

F 

-R 

: I 

wa- ct5ct.zr ~/For CANARA BANK 

ief Manager 
ang oi, Delhi-110041 

Authorised Officer 

CANARA BANK 

9!.Rdl-21~ ~-RDSi00ttnb3rn 1~:826eB103l:n 
· 

RL NA.\ffit.OI S.O-<110341> 
Co;.i.1ter t.:0:1,2£/12/2023,12:S5 
To:PAVIT~ DE'Jl,.. • Jndia~ 

PIN:110337, wrgam Road SO 
Frllll:Cit\'AAA DANK,ND 
14t:20ges,r£C:n .0 
A!Jt:25,?b{Cash)Tax:3.96 
<Track on ww.indiapJ;t.gov.in> 

,<Dial 100~26-5626a> <~ir. Masks, St~y Safe> 

. sn~c&~ 
RD,~i0069177!N IV~:n2GEID109l~ 
m. NAAGLOI s.a <110041> 
CQ,Jnter No:1,28/12/2C23,12:S5 lndiaPoot 
fo:RA.fWHIR Y~V .. I 

rrn:11oou, ~~naiol C' n 
,.. • ~I• 

rroG:CA~ARA :t'iK.ND 
~t:2igms,R£C::17.0 

Amt:25.9~<Cash)T~x:3,9~ 
?:ack a., Httlf,india;iost,qov.fo> 
\Dlal 1~ 52&'xrt%8) <~ar ·Nasks. Star Slip~ 


